
Franklin Grizzlies (21-17, 10-8 HCAC) -vs- Mount St. Joseph (26-13, 9-9 HCAC)
5/5/2001 at Amelia,Ohio (Midland Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Shawn Niehaus (4-1)
Loss: Adams (6-5)
HBP: Woodke
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Terry Maxie First: Bob Phair 
Start: 3:10 PM   Time: 1:39   Attendance: 85   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Franklin Grizzlies 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 3 1
Mount St. Joseph 0 7 1 0 0 0 X 8 9 0

Franklin Grizzlies 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Bergman lf 3 0 1 0 0 2 1
    Allen c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Phillips cf 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
Bland ss 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
Sonsini dh 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Bedwell 3b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Taylor 1b 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Stahly rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Parker ph/rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
Cress c 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Rauh ph/lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Smith 2b 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Hampton pr/2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Adams p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Woodke p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dixon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 1 3 1 2 5 3

E: Bedwell (1)

Mount St. Joseph 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Tom Taulbee ss 3 1 0 0 1 0 0
Sam Merkle 2b 2 1 1 2 0 1 0
    Andy Ey ph/2b 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Scott Jones rf 3 1 1 1 0 0 2
    John Detore ph/rf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Nick Donley lf 3 1 1 2 0 0 1
    Tony Schoenlinig ph/lf 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
Chris McKeever 1b 3 1 2 1 0 0 0
Mike Cronin dh 3 1 1 0 0 0 1
Dave Novosel 3b 2 1 0 0 0 1 0
    Donny Nagel 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jeremy Viltro c 3 0 2 1 0 0 0
Kyle Shadley-White cf 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
Shawn Niehaus p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 8 9 7 2 4 5

2B: Nick Donley (1)
SF: Sam Merkle (1)
SB: Tom Taulbee (1)
HBP: Dave Novosel (1)
DP: 1

Franklin Grizzlies IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Adams (L, 6-5) 2.0 7 7 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 14 15 1 3 –
Woodke 3.0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 9 12 9 0 –
Dixon 1.0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 1 –
Totals 9 8 2 2 4 0 0 1 0 27 31 10 4

Mount St. Joseph IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Shawn Niehaus (W, 4-1) 7.0 3 1 1 2 5 0 0 0 0 23 25 6 9 –
Totals 3 1 1 2 5 0 0 0 0 23 25 6 9



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 7   Hits: 7   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Franklin Grizzlies - Top of 1st FC MSJ
Bergman struck out looking. 0 0
Phillips grounded out to ss. 0 0
Bland struck out swinging. 0 0

Mount St. Joseph - Bottom of 1st FC MSJ
Taulbee walked. 0 0
Merkle struck out looking; Taulbee stole second. 0 0
Jones grounded out to 2b; Taulbee advanced to third. 0 0
Donley grounded out to ss. 0 0

Franklin Grizzlies - Top of 2nd FC MSJ
Sonsini popped up to 1b. 0 0
Bedwell flied out to rf. 0 0
Taylor flied out to lf. 0 0

Mount St. Joseph - Bottom of 2nd FC MSJ
McKeever singled to right field. 0 0
Cronin singled to right field; McKeever advanced to second. 0 0
Novosel struck out swinging. 0 0
Viltro singled to right field, RBI; Cronin advanced to second; McKeever scored. 0 1
White reached on a fielder's choice; Viltro out on the play, out at second 1b to ss; Cronin advanced to third. 0 1
Taulbee reached on a fielding error by 3b; White advanced to second; Cronin scored, unearned. 0 2
Merkle singled to left field, RBI; Taulbee advanced to second; White scored, unearned. 0 3
Jones singled to right field, RBI; Merkle advanced to second; Taulbee scored, unearned. 0 4
Donley doubled to center field, 2 RBI; Jones scored, unearned; Merkle scored, unearned. 0 6
McKeever singled to center field, RBI; Donley scored, unearned. 0 7
Cronin flied out to cf. 0 7

Franklin Grizzlies - Top of 3rd FC MSJ
Stahly grounded out to 2b. 0 7
Cress popped up to ss. 0 7
Smith grounded out to 2b. 0 7

Mount St. Joseph - Bottom of 3rd FC MSJ
Woodke to p for Adams. 0 7
Novosel hit by pitch. 0 7
Viltro singled to left field; Novosel advanced to second. 0 7
White walked; Viltro advanced to second; Novosel advanced to third. 0 7
Taulbee flied out to cf. 0 7
Merkle flied out to cf, SF, RBI; Viltro advanced to third; Novosel scored. 0 8
Jones flied out to cf. 0 8

Franklin Grizzlies - Top of 4th FC MSJ
Bergman singled to right field. 0 8
Phillips flied out to cf. 0 8
Bland grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b; Bergman out on the play. 0 8

Mount St. Joseph - Bottom of 4th FC MSJ
Donley lined out to cf. 0 8



McKeever flied out to rf. 0 8
Cronin flied out to lf. 0 8

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Franklin Grizzlies - Top of 5th FC MSJ
Sonsini popped up to 2b. 0 8
Bedwell grounded out to 3b. 0 8
Taylor grounded out to 3b. 0 8

Mount St. Joseph - Bottom of 5th FC MSJ
Novosel flied out to lf. 0 8
Viltro flied out to cf. 0 8
White lined out to ss. 0 8

Franklin Grizzlies - Top of 6th FC MSJ
Nagel to 3b for Novosel. 0 8
Parker pinch hit for Stahly. 0 8
Parker struck out swinging. 0 8
Rauh pinch hit for Cress. 0 8
Rauh grounded out to 3b. 0 8
Smith singled to right field. 0 8
Hampton pinch ran for Smith. 0 8
Bergman struck out looking. 0 8

Mount St. Joseph - Bottom of 6th FC MSJ
Allen to c for Bergman. 0 8
Parker to rf. 0 8
Rauh to lf. 0 8
Hampton to 2b. 0 8
Dixon to p for Woodke. 0 8
Taulbee grounded out to 2b. 0 8
Ey pinch hit for Merkle. 0 8
Ey singled to center field. 0 8
Detore pinch hit for Jones. 0 8
Detore struck out looking. 0 8
Schoenlinig pinch hit for Donley. 0 8
Schoenlinig struck out looking. 0 8

Franklin Grizzlies - Top of 7th FC MSJ
Ey to 2b. 0 8
Detore to rf. 0 8
Schoenlinig to lf. 0 8
Phillips walked. 0 8
Bland walked; Phillips advanced to second. 0 8
Sonsini struck out swinging. 0 8
Bedwell singled to left field; Bland advanced to second; Phillips advanced to third. 0 8
Taylor reached on a fielder's choice, RBI; Bedwell out on the play, out at second ss to 2b; Bland advanced
to third; Phillips scored. 1 8
Parker reached on a fielder's choice; Taylor out on the play, out at second ss to 2b. 1 8

Mount St. Joseph - Bottom of 7th FC MSJ


